State of Oregon Department of Forestry / Department of Revenue Notification number: 2008-781-50210 [78128259] W Lane Spring Backpack #2

Attached is the processed information from the Notification of Operation and/or Application for Permits.

Please review this information and retain for future reference.

[X] - Notice is given to the State Forester that an operation will be conducted on the lands described herein (ORS 527.670).

historic site

- 1. WHERE TIMBER HARVESTING IS PART OF THE PROPOSED OPERATION:
 - A. NOTICE TO TIMBER OWNER: Party owning the harvested timber at the point it is first measured is shown in the section marked TIMBER OWNER and is responsible for payment of Oregon timber taxes.
 - B. NOTICE TO LAND OWNER: Party shown in the section marked LAND OWNER is responsible for reforestation of the site if so required.

II. WRITTEN PLANS:

[X] - A WRITTEN PLAN may be required before certain activities can commence on the Operation.

A WRITTEN PLAN may be required for the situations indicated by an [X] below. A WRITTEN PLAN must be submitted or a WRITTEN WAIVER must be obtained from the State Forester before any portion of the operation may commence.

- [X] Within 100 feet of a large lake or Type F or Type D stream. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(a)]
- [] Within 300 feet of a wildlife resource site listed in the 1984 ODF/ODFW Cooperative Agreement. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(b)]
- Within 300 feet of any resource identified in the Divisions 645 or 665 of the administrative rules. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(c)]
- Within 300 feet of a state or federally listed threatened or endangered wildlife resource site. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(d)]

Please contact the Oregon Department of Forestry forester named on the Unit Information sheet for further information on requirements that may be necessary to meet before any activity/operation begins.

Signed by Jeff Yost - representing the Operator.

District: Western Lane

Office: Veneta

County: Lane

WOSTOT:

Received by ODF on March 11, 2008 by mail

15 DAY WAITING PERIOD REQUIRED

** Waiver Requested **

****** NOTICE *****

The State Forester has determined that the following items requiring your attention are located within or adjacent to your operation area:

[] - Concerns [X] - Resources [X] - Water

See Unit Information on subsequent pages for details.

Operator:

Weyerhaeuser Co P O Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440

Phone: (541) 744-4600

Land owner:

Weyerhaeuser Co P O Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440

Phone: (541) 744-4600

Timber owner:

Phone:

Marvin D. Brown State Forester Dave Lorenz District Forester

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 1

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/24/2008

End date: 12/30/2008

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 90

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground, Backpack

Brand name: VelparL; SFM; Forester; Cleanslate

Carrier: None

Additives: Accord; LV6; Hardball; Garlon4/3A

App rate: None

Other information: Hasten; Mso

					N	E			N	W			s	W			S	E			
S.C.	Тит	Pas		Ш -							s e				1 1	ı			1		Reg use
30	1 WD	Rge	Government 10t	_	*	*	ש ו	_	w	w		U	*	w	_	_	w	w 	U	Lax	use
	20S			х			х														WT1
80	20S	03W							X												WT1

Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Turkey Run	F str-sm N str-sm Mand written plan	170a

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Department of Forestry

Unit: 2

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/24/2008

End date: 12/30/2008

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

m within 100 ft FP = L

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 71

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground, Backpack

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

						E			N				s				S				
				$\ \mathbf{n}\ $	n	ន	s	n	n	ន	s	n	n	ន	s	n	n	ន	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	W	W	е	е	W	w	e	tax	use
04	20S	04W												x	x						WT1
09	20S	04W						X	Х												WT1

Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
<u> </u>		
Norris Creek	F str-sm Unknown class Mand written plan	170a

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 3

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date: 12/30/2008

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement FP = L

FPA = H

Acres: 15

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground/backpack

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				N		N		_	W	Γ	s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge											Harv tax	Reg use
07	208	04W										х		WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Unnamec

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 4

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/24/2008

End date: 12/30/2008

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 53

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground, Backpack

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				N	E		N	W		s	W		s	E	_		
Sc	Twp	Rge														Harv tax	
08	20S	04W				x	x	х	x					-			WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Norris Creek Tribs

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 5

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date: 12/30/2008

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 56

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground, Backpack

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

				N	E		N	w			s	W		s	E	Ī		
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot														Harv tax	Reg use
18	20S	04W		-		х			х	x								WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Unnamed

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 6

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date: 12/30/2008

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement FP = LFPA = H

Acres: 9

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground, Backpack

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				N	E		N	w			s	W		s	E	_	
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot														Reg use
33	208	04W							x	x	х					-	WT1

Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Tucker Creek	F str-lg-mcd Unknown class Mand written plan	170a

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 7 Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date: 12/30/2008

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

FP = L

Acres: 79

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

App rate: None

	****			N	E		N	W			s	w		s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge														Harv tax	Reg use
14	208	05W	ĺ	x	x	х			x	x							WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Unnamed

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 8

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date: 12/30/2008

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement FP = L

FPA = H

Acres: 80

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground, Backpack

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				 E		N				s			s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge													Harv tax	
12	205	0 6 W					х	х	х	х	х	х			*****	WT1

Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Siuslaw River	F str-lg N str-sm Unknown class Significant wetland Mand written plan	170a
Protected Res	ources Information	
Code Description	Comment	Rule
NSO Northern Spotted	Owl Site May require written plan	210

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 9

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date

End date: 12/30/2008

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35%

FP = L

No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 104

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None
App rate: None

						E			N					W		Ē	s	E			
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	n e	n w	s w	s e	n e	n W	s W	s e	n e	n w	s w	s e	n e	n W	s W	ន e	Harv tax	Reg use
12	208	06W		x	х	x	х	x			х		_			х	x			_	WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Shaw Creek

N str-sm

Siuslaw Tribs

Unknown class

Protected Resources Information

Code Description	Comment	Rule
NSO Northern Spotted Owl Site	May your inches	
•	May require written plan	210

Notification: 08-50210 [78128259]

Unit: 10

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/24/2008 End date: 12/30/2008

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 0% to 35% No mass soil movement FP = LFPA = H

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Ground

Brand name: See Unit 1

Additives: None

Carrier: None

App rate: None

Sc	Тупо	Rae	Government lot	n e	N n w	s	s e	n e	N n w	ន	s e	n e	s n	s	s e	n e	s n w	s	s e		Reg use
-	20S								x												WT1

Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Siuslaw River Unnamed	F str-lg Mand written plan Significant wetland	170a
Protected Res	sources Information	

Code Description	Comment	Rule
NSO Northern Spotted Owl Site	May require written plan	210

Wevertisenser Company South Velley Operations Western Husiserlands P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97448 (541) 744-4600 (541) 746-2511 [24 turn]

Area/Road No. Jankey Rom

Ground Herbicide Application Report

District: South Valley		1340	250B	Sec. () ()					
					Sec(s)	7.8		
	1				Twp(s) ;	105		
					Rge(s		321		1
	T						200	_ Scale i	1" = 1,000'
#		J.	«		Туре	of Equ	ipment:Z	BACKPA	CK
		,)} {(Appuc	cation	Method:_	5/07	SPZAY
	6)5				Contra	ector/C	<u> </u>		
		5	Server	966 , 2	Full na	ime of	applicate	or/certific	
								0670	507
	208-2402		Turk	gy Run R	Kefore	Station	1 Unit #:_	09.00	284
			/		Harves	at Com	pletion_	•	
									·
			- Jan	"					
		1.	/ //		Meter-	Jet®S Hiller	pecificati	ons:	4. .
			e		19 sq	uare f	set treate	plied per d (area pe	uce er tree)
			W.					_	-
/		100	$\sim 10^{-1}$		Chemic	cal Sup Selecc	pplier (Cl Chemical	neck One)): îlbur Ellis
			1/1/2		Cont	ainers	rinsed at	least 3x	nour Ems & recycled
			111		Commo	ents:			
			<u> </u>						
4			<i>\\\</i>						
·			\mathcal{P}_i						
					<u></u>		····		
	<u> </u>				Date		Ву		
	mical/Ac	Surfaction	i-Cerrice/Ac	Note: This		60m 3	,	one (1)	
i Che		CAME ASSOCIATION	CARLE BUSH / ALC	Note. Tras 1	ecord shall be kept	for 3 year	in accordance	with ORS 634.	146.
(Tra-	de Name)								Consider
Unit Acres Chemical		,		Water G/Acre	Tetal G/Acre	Side Prep	Release	Target	
(Tra-					E B		Release	<u> </u>	
Unit Acres Chemical		y			E B		Release	Target	
Unit Acres Chemical					E B		Referse	<u> </u>	
Unit Acres Chemical					E B		Release	<u> </u>	
Unit Acres Chemical Unit Acres Chemical Actual	de Name)		Addition	G/Acre	G/Aece		Referee	<u> </u>	
Unit Acres Chemical Unit 90 Actual Written plan required? Yes	de Name)		Neigh	G/Acre G/Acre Requirer Bor Notific	G/Acce	Prep		See Ja	
Unit Acres Chemical Unit P0 Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: S	de Name) No No No No No No No No No N		Neigh	G/Acre G/Acre Requirer Bor Notific	G/Acce	Prep		See Ja	
Unit Acres Chemical Unit Acres Chemical Unit Pi Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed:	No O	16c	— O Neigh — Weila — O Open	al Requires shor Notific ad Protectio Water/Raim	Ments ation: on: fall:	Prep			× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
Unit Acres Chemical Unit Acres Chemical Unit 70 Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed:	No O		— O Neigh — O Wais — O Open — O T/E P	I Required bor Notific and Protection Water/Rain Fotection:	Ments ation: on: fall:	Prep			× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
Unit Acres Chemical Unit Acres Chemical Unit 70 Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed: State Approved Date:	No Da	tic	— ○ Neigh ○ Weils - ○ Open - ○ T/E P	E Requirer bor Notific ad Protecti Water/Rain rotection:	G/Acce Hents ation: on: fall:	Prep			× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
Unit Acres Chemical Unit Acres Chemical Chord 90 Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed: State Approved Date: Accord Conc, #62719-324 Arsenal, #241-299	Mo Da Da Garton 3A, #62	nte	O Neigh O Weita O Open O T/E P O Other: Date State	El Requirer ribor Notific ad Protectio Water/Rain rotection:	uents ation: on: fall:	Prep			2 225
Unit Acres Chemical Vistantial Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed: State Approved Date: Accord Conc, #62719-324 Accord Conc, #62719-324 Accord Conc, #241-296	Da Da Gaston 3A, #62: Gaston 4, #464- Oust XP, #352-6	nte	O Neigh O Weita O Open O T/E P O Other Date State Notes: 15-d	I Requirer bor Notific and Protection Water/Raim rotection: Notification lay waiting o	G/Acce Hents ation: on: fall:	Prep	ved for a		2 225
Unit Acres Chemical Unit Acres Chemical Unit 90 Actual Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed: State Approved Date: Accord Conc, #62719-324 Arsenal, #241-299 Chopper, #241-296 Clean Copp LV6 #34704-125	Da Da Gaston 3A, #62 Gaston 4, #464 Oust XP, #352-6 Transline, #6271	719-37 -554 -601 19-259	O Neigh O Weita O Open O T/E P O Other: Date State Notes: 15-d Full name of	I Requirer bor Notific and Protection Water/Rain rotection: Notification lay waiting p f all applicate	G/Acce Hents ation: on: fall: 1 Submitted cried cannot ors and traine	Prep	ved for ac	rial spray.	
Unit Acres Chemical 2/02 90 Actual Written plan required? Yes	Da Da Gaston 3A, #62: Gaston 4, #464- Oust XP, #352-6	nte	O Neigh O Weita O Open O T/E P O Other Date State Notes: 15-d	I Requirer bor Notific nd Protection Water/Rain rotection: Vatification lay waiting p f all applicate II information	G/Acce Hents ation: on: fall: 1 Submitted criod cannot criss and traine	Prep	ved for ac	rial spray.	



WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR GROUND HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning backpack spot spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The plat submitted with the ODF notification shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 10 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of existing streamside buffer strips from previous harvest activities will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions.

Unit # (DF # 1 (2402)	
Legal Description: 78-7205-23W	_
Legal Description: 78-7205-2360 Stream & Classification SE STREAMS	TRIB TO WILLAMETTE
Sincerely,	(1
M2	3/7/08
Jeff Yost, Forester	
South Valley Area	
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Wegerlinesser Company South Valley Operations Western Tradectionds P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97440 (541) 744-4660 (541) 746-2511 [24 line.]

Ground Herbicide Application Report

District: South Valley		Season	Signatur (1)					
5 4	205-21-23				Refore Estime Harves Site & Meter 10 : 19 s	(s) ation: of Equication ractor/C name of restation rest	ipment:_ Method: Applicate applicate tunit #: ees/acre pletion_ ion Date pecificate rs mix applicate chemicate rinsed a	Scale I" = 1,00 BACLIHL STOT SMATI tor/certification #: ONE TO SMATI tor/certification #: one: splied per tree d (area per tree) theck One): alWilbur Ell t least 3 k & recyc
Oceanical/	te Surfac	Cant-Carrie	20/AC	Note: This re	Date	nt for 1 year	By	e with ORS 634.146.
Utalé Acres Chapter .	RC)				cord shart oc Re	pe for 5 year.	s in accordance	e with ORS 834,148.
				Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target Species
2403 71							-/	Gregies :
								C- 12 D.C.
							·	SCOTH BROW
				ĺ	ı			
Actual								
Written plan required? Yes Resource to be protected: Submitted to: Contractor Signed: State Approved Date:	M. May		Additional B Neighbor Wetland Open Wa The Prote	r Notifica Protectio ster/Rain	ution: on: fall:			
Chopper, #241-296 Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125 Conifer-90, #34704-689	indon 3A, #62789-37 indon 4, #464-554 ins XP, #352-608 insline, #62789-259 dene E., # 352-392 indon:	1 5 5	Date State Notes: 15-day: Full name of all recorded. All in the pesticide app	tification waiting po applicato aformation	Submitte xiod cannot rs and trait must be r	ed: /c/ of be was nees appreconded	i ved for a lying pes within 3(crial sprey. ficide must be I days following
	Filwork I Sova	EENO Forces	in/home/grounds	erteppiem	place.doc/R	kavosad: J	iune 4. 200	4/Owner T.Sheineed

Area/Road No._



WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR GROUND HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning backpack spot spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The plat submitted with the ODF notification shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 10 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of existing streamside buffer strips from previous harvest activities will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions.

Unit # ODF#2 (2403)		
Legal Description: 4,9 - T205-	R4W	
Legal Description: 4,9 - T205 -, Stream & Classification 5F TRIB 1	TO SIVSLAW	
Sincerely,		
JM 2	3-7-08	
Jeff Yost, Forester		
South Valley Area		
Operator	Date	
	Jac	
Forest Practices Forester	Date	

Weyerinewsor Company South Velley Operations Western Timberlands C.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97440 (581) 744–4600 (541) 746–2511 [24 kms.]

Ground Herbicide Application Report

District: South Valley

	Area/Roa	d Na	المراق ألم	en en		
7.				<u> </u>		
_	<u> </u>		`: 		 -	_
+	Sec(s		77	i		-
	Twp		222			_
3	Rge(7/2			
		tion:	<u> </u>		" = 1,000	
/	Type Appli	of Equi ication !	ipment: <u>/</u> Method:_	SACK P/ SPETSP	KK 249 BL	OSPER
1	Contr	actor/C	o.:			_
	Full s	ame of	applicate	r/certifica	etion#:	
	Estim Harve	ated Trast Com	Unit #:_ ccs/acre_ pletion_ ion Date	25-5	News U. Carre	- -
	10 r 19 s Chem	nilliliter quare fo ical Sur	eet treate oplier (Cl	plied per 1 d (area pe neck One)	r tree)	
	Coa		rinsed at		& recycles	
			8y			_
is re	cord shall be ke	pt for 3 years	s in accordance	with ORS 634.	146. •	
	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target	Species	
\dashv	GIZECEC	- < < C P		2.4	ر و بلات الواصطر وأما	5 <u>6</u> -1-1
-					81 KM 8 W 4 3	
				}	-	
1						
				[-	
					 -	
444.7	<u>rents</u>				Ì	
	ation:				—	
ic:						
ica Xio	วถ:				 }	
Sca Tica Tica	on: Call:				_	
ica Xio						

			1/		Sec(s		77		
1/				de	Twp	(s)	D5,		
	//	'		Me	Rge(s)	9/2		1
	//			~ ~				Scale 1" = 1	,000
The property of the property o					Contr	actor/C	o.:	NCK PICK	
	208-2601				Refor Estim Harve	estation ated Tr		95-97Z	
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		A de la company annique de la company anniqu			10 n	aillilite		ons: olied per tree I (area per tre	e)
		1			Cheml	ical Sup Helena stainers	oplier (Ch Chemical rinsed at		Ellis
					Date		8y		
	icn!/Ac Sont e Name)	factant-Care	rier/Ac	Note: This i	ecord shall be ke	pe for 3 year	s in accordance	with ORS 634,146.	
Usedi Acres d'Annual .				Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target Spec	ics
261 16	,							2046	—— ئۇرنىي يېلال ئىنى
		[<u> </u>			~		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
Accusi									
Written plan required? Yes C	akafanan Araba Sak		Additional O Neighb O Wetland	or Notific 1 Protecti	ation:				_
Submitted to: Contractor Signed:	Date		Open W	asec/Rain	fall:				_
State Approved Date:			T/E Pro	ection:_				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ [
Accord Comc, #62719-324 Arsenal, #241-299 Chopper, #241-296 Clear Crop LV6 #34704-125 Conifer-90, #34704-689 Escent, #352-439	Garlon 3A, #62719-37 Garlon 4, #464-554 Oust XP, #352-661 Transline, #62719-259 Velper L., # 352-392 Other:		Date State N Notes: 15-da Full name of a recorded. All the pesticide a	y waiting (ill application information	eriod cam ors and tran n must be	of the wi	rived for ac plying pest	nizi sprzy. icide must be dzys followia;	=
Mer:									
	- Filled River	Sovatley to Fo	rossykonnskroun #3	ANTERIOR	nplæis.dac/F	ławcead:	June 4, 200∙	र / Camer T.Shah	334

Season _____



WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR GROUND HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning backpack spot spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The plat submitted with the ODF notification shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 10 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of existing streamside buffer strips from previous harvest activities will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions.

Unit # <u>ODF # 3 (Z6</u> CI)	
Legal Description: 7-205-4W	
Stream & Classification MF TRIB TO SIVIL	an
Sincerely,	
M 5	3-7-08
Jeff Yost, Forester	
South Valley Area	
Operator	Date
•	Vale
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Weyerkeever Company South Valley Operations Western Timbertands P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97449 (541) 744-4686 (541) 716-2511 [24 km.]

Area/Road No.

Ground Herbicide Application Report Scaron Ground Street District: South Valley Sec(s)Two(s) Rec(s) Elevation: 7500 Scale $1'' = 1.000^{\circ}$ Type of Equipment: BACK FACK Application Method: Stot Stay / Blesper Contractor/Co.: Full name of applicator/certification #: 07107584 Reforestation Unit #: 37 1503 Estimated Trees/acre Harvest Completion____ Site Preparation Date Meter-fet@Specifications: 10 milliliters mix applied per tree 19 square feet treated (area per tree) Chemical Supplier (Check One): Helenz Chemiczł ____Wilbur Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: Date Ву_____ Circumcal/Ac Sectional-Carrier/Ac Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. (Trade Name) Acces Fetel Target Species Sirc G/Acre G/Acre Prep Release ひりり SCOTCHBROOM Written plan required? Yes No 🕖 Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification: Resource to be protected: Wetland Protection:____ Submitted to:___ Date Open Water/Rainfall: Contractor Signed: Date T/E Protection:____ State Approved Date:_ \log_{ter} Accord Conc, #62719-324 Garion 3A, #62719-37 Date State Notification Submitted: [17] Arsenal, #241-299 Garion 4, #464-554 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Chapper, #241-296 Oust XP, #352-601 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125 Teamstime, #62719-259 recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following Conifer-90, #34704-689 Velpar L., #352-392 the pesticide application. Escort, #352-439 Other: Other.

F: Work Sovalley / O Forestry to constitute of the constitute of t

Westerer Company South Valley Operations Western Thaterlands F.C. Sec 1814, Eagene, OR 97440 (SEE) 744-4641 (SEE) 746-1511 (20 time)

Fransline, #62719-259

Velter E., # 352-392

Other:

Conifer-90, #34704-689

Escort #352-439

Odter:

Area/Road No. ARTHUR JARRE For

Ground Herbicide Application Report SCREON SPLING ZOOB District: South Valley Sec(s) Twp(s) Rge(s) Scale 1" = 1.000" Type of Equipment: BACK PACK Application Method: Stotsmay (BREJOCAS Contractor/Co.: Full name of applicator/certification #: Reforestation Unit #: 08KP5Co Estimated Trees/acre Harvest Completion 3-2405 Site Preparation Date Meter-let@Specifications: 10 milliliters mix applied per tree 19 square feet treated (area per tree) Chemical Supplier (Check One): _Helena Chemical _____Wilbur Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments:_ Ву_ Cleanical/Ac Southetime-Corrier/Ac Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. (Trade Sizare) Voit Acres Total Site Farget Species G/Acre G/Acre Pren Referen SCOTCHBROOM Actual Written plan required? Yes No 🗹 Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification:_ Resource to be protected: Wetland Protection:____ Submitted to: Date Open Water/Rainfall:___ Contractor Signod: Date T/E Protection:____ State Approved Date: Accord Corc. #62719-324 Garicon 3A, #62719-37 Date State Notification Submitted: Will-Arsonal, #241-299 Gardon 4, #464-554 Notes: (5-day waiting period cannot be waited for serial spray. Chopper, #241-296 Ouse XP, #352-601 Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125

F: worktSovesteyNJ ForestryKarons brown divertisepppenspilete Act / Revosed: June 4, 2004 / Commer T Studiesed

the pessicide application.

recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following

Weyerhaenser Company South Valley Operations Western Timberhads P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97449 (541) 744-4600 (541) 746-2511 [24 brs.]

Area/Road No.

Ground Revolcide Application Report District: South Valley Scason_4 Sec(s) Twp(s)Rge(s) Elevation: Scale I" = 1.000° Type of Equipment: BACK PACK Application Method: SPOTSPRAY Contractor/Co.: Full name of applicator/certification #: Referestation Unit #: 22 PSS Estimated Trees/acre_____ Harvest Completion____ Site Preparation Date Meter-Jet®Specifications: 10 milliliters mix applied per tree 19 square feet treated (area per tree) Chemical Supplier (Check One): Helena Chemical ____Wilbur Eilis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: By_ Cieconical/Ac Surfaceant-Carrier/Ac Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634.146. (Trade Neme) ACCC Fotal Target Species G/Acre G/Acre **Prep** Release V(O) Actual Written plan required? Yes V No Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification: Resource to be protected: The Angle & Court from The page Westland Protection: Submitted to:___ Date Open Water/Rainfall:___ Contractor Signed: Date ☐ J/E Protection:____ State Approved Date: Other: OWN-Tucker Cr 6 45 miles 115 Accord Coac, #62719-324 Gzelen 3A, #62719-37 Date State Notification Submitted: Arsonal, #241-299 Gardon 4, #464-554 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for serial syray. Chopper, #241-296 Oust XP #352-601 Full name of all applicators and trainces applying pesticide must be Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125 Transline, #62719-259 recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following Conifer-90, #34704-689 Velpar L, # 352-392 the pesticide application. Escort, #352-439 Quan. Other

F:Iwork|Sovakey/0 Forestry/forms/ground/namenonmolate.doc/Revosed: June 4. 2004/Owner T. Stational

ODF ## 6



WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR GROUND HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning backpack spot spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The plat submitted with the ODF notification shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 10 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of existing streamside buffer strips from previous harvest activities will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions.

Unit# DDF #6 (2406)	
Legal Description: 33 - 205 - 4W	
Stream & Classification MF+LF Siv.	Simu
Sincerely,	
M2	3-7-08
Jeff Yost, Forester	
South Valley Area	
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Weverbrewer Company South Valley Operations Western Turbectands P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 17440 (541) 744-4668 (541) 746-ISEI [II http:/

Ground Herbicide Application Report

District: South Valley		Scason (v	11/10	4 (N. A.		
				Seco	(3)	14		7
	7-1	Ì		Twe		25		
		× \	<u>,</u>	Rge		377	 	
		-			ation:			
			T	ľ			_ Scale 1" = 1,00	
				Type	of Equ	ioment:	BACKPACK SPOTSPRAY/	
15 4	W	.م.		App	lication	Method:	SPOTSPEAG/	BROADEMT
	Jan	والمستحدد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد					7	
				Cont	ractor/C	`o.:		
				Full	name of	applicate	or/certification #:	
		ll .	.				0789587	
	$ \setminus$ \lor // \longrightarrow	, ,		Refo	restation	ı Unit #:	W-527	
	\	:604		1 Esten	rated In	rees/acre_		<u></u>
		177	- 11 - 11			pletion_		
· \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		1		Site	reparat	ion Date_		
/ \##		<i>y</i> /		Maria	- F~(@C	iGanti		
A X		1				pecification	ons: plied per tree	
		y y					q (stes bet (tee)	
			4	Chen	ical Sm	milier (Ch	eck One):	
	1 \						Wilbur El	lis
	1	_					least 3x & recyc	
m_ /	1	1		Conn	nents:_		······································	
	/							
		Ì						
	(1.						
	j	()						_
The same of the sa			The same of the same					
			Pine	Date_		Ву		
Chemi (Tande		ocient-Certier/A	Note: Thi	s record shall be k	epi for 3 year	s in accordance	with ORS 634,146.	
Unit Acres	7		Water G/Acre		Sisc Prep	Release	Target Species	_
2604 73			Great	direct	Legs	Neces ac	5.777	-
7 7 7					ļ	· · ·	JY500 8 472	
		1			ŀ	•	į	
					<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	-
Actual					i.			
	¬ /							
Written plan required? Yes C	J NO CO	[♣	ditional Require					7
Programme to Samuel at			Neighbor Notifi	cation:				
Resource to be protected:		∤⊂	Wetland Protect	tion:				
Submitted to: Contractor Signed:	_	[⊂	Open Water/Rai					
State Approved Date:	Date		T/E Protection:					
		lc	Other:					ŀ
Accord Conc, #62719-324	Garlon 3A, #62719-37	D ₂	te State Notificati	Oss Sadronic	nd live	<i>"</i> —		4
Arsand, #241-299	Gerhoa 4, #464-554		tes: 15-day waiting				erial sacay	
Tropper, #241-296 Tiesm Crop LV6 #34704-125	Oust XP, #352-601	Face	l name of all applic	ators and tra	inces ap	Mying pes	licide must be	
Conifer-90, #34704-689	Transline, #62719-259 Velpar L., # 352-392	rece	ordod. All informa	ion must be	racordo	l within 30	days following	
Escort, #352-439	Other:	or o	pesticide application	a.				
Other:	F: Imantis	ovakey\0 Forestr/	Yours Ground receptor	emnizia dan l	Maurond.	time a nee	M (Chamma & Chambar	1
	OF)F#	7		• •c•••330.	- www. 4. 200	debiblic. Pierred Ch	

Weyerhaenser Company South Valley Operations Western Timbertands F.O. Box 1819, Engene, OR 97444 (S41) 744-4633 (S41) 746-2511 [24 tire.]

Ground Herbicide Application Report

District: South Valley		Scason	18111	<u>. 7.</u>	tere.				
The state of the s					Sec(s	5)	12		-
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	and the second	,		-	Twp	(s)	259		
The state of the s	Andries	$\widehat{}$			Rge(623		
	200			ł		tion:	220	Scale 1" = 1	1,000°
					Type	of Faui	pment:		
			<i>)</i> ((_			Method:_		
		1	- Comment						
The III.		\ 2			Contr	actor/C	o.:		
The management of the same					Full n	ame of	applicato	r/certification	n#:
	`\ \&_ \		1	· / 📗	ъ.		# T 1 . K	وسعوا والمسمير الماهيو	7
	/ [(1	800			Onit #:_ ees/acre	07-50-	<i>i</i>
J. Committee of the Com		1					pletion		
		★	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				on Date		
	<u> </u>	}∦		The state of the s			_		
			\\ <u>\\</u>				occification		
	208-2407		18					plied per tree	
	295-2997		//		19 s	quare u	et treated	l (area per tre	æ)
			<i>I</i>		Chem	ical Sug	ptier (Ch	eck One):	
15		' J						Wilbu	r Ellis
HAR	77	J	Constitution III					least 3x & re	cycled
			Contraction of the second	THE THE	Comn	ients:			
14 15	-()					·			
		11							
	\times	//							
		II .							
					Date		Ву		
Обеньс	ol/ha Sau	C44C	114				-		
(Tende 8		factant-Carr	ICET/AIC	Note: Tais re	cora snan be ke	pi tor 3 year	s in accordance	with ORS 654, 146.	
Uttil Acres Comical				Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Refere	Target Spe	cies
2407 80							1/	PAGE 5	er.
	• •					!			
		· 					<u> </u>		
Actual			Ī						
Written plan required? Yes	I No O		Additional	Requiren	ieués				
		2	O Neighbo						
Resource to be protected.	the transfer of the	17 - 12 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Wetland						-
Santiunca to:	Date		Ones W	ater/Rain	fall				_ [
Contractor Signed: State Approved Date:	Date		O T/E Pro	tection:					
			Other:						_
Accord Conc, #62719-324	Garlon 3A, #52719-37	i	Date State N	otification	ı Submitte	ed: 💯	<u></u>	····	
Acsenal, #241-299 Chopper, #241-296	Garlon 4, #464-554		Notes: 15-day	y waiting p	eriod cann	ot be wa	eived for a	erial spray.	_
Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125	Ous: XP, #352-601 Transline, #62719-259		Full name of a	ell applicate	ors and tra	nees æ	olving nes	ncide must be	
Conifer-90, #34704-689	Velpar L, #352-392		recorded. All the pesticide a	informatio	n must be	recorde	l within 34) dzys followia	Œ
Escort, #352-439 Other:	Other:	_	ar insures	panecation.					

F: Imark i Sovalkey 10 Forestry Couns ground harbappier mplate. doc / Revosed: June 4. 2004 / Owner T. Shaheed

ODF # 6



WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR GROUND HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning backpack spot spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The plat submitted with the ODF notification shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 10 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of existing streamside buffer strips from previous harvest activities will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions.

Unit # 20F # 8 (2407)	
Legal Description: 12 - 205 - 6W	
Stream & Classification 4F + SF 5	INSLAW + TRIB
Sincerely,	
Jell 2	3-7-08
Jeff Yost, Forester	
South Valley Area	
Operator	Date
•	
Forest Practices Forester	Date

Weverlucker Company South Valley Operation Western Finisertends P.O. Box 1817, Eugene, OR 97441 (541) 744-4660 (541) 746-2511 [24 hrz.]

Ground Herbicide Application Report

Area/Road No. Oko (200

District: South Valley		Sexson //	اد <u>اگلامی</u>	ja a ji ili sa	grand .		
SMICL OF PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND		<i>j</i> //		Sec(s)	/3	
			J)	Twp	(s)		
		J.	_//]	Rge(s)	201	
i			I PA	2 Eleva	tion:_/	ත්වර ¹	Scale (" = 1,000'
			2	7	C.E.		
			, ,				
				replan	ication.	MECHIOU	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ATA N		Contr	actor/C	o.:	
			850	Full a	ame of	applicato	r/certification #:
000	1	()	4	Refor	estation	Unit #:	05-570
		[4		Estim	ated To	ces/acre	
THE PARTY OF THE P	/ 208-2605	14		Sica D	SE COM	bleacut	
	200-2005			Sitt 1	ichai an	KNU DAIC	
		₩.		Meter	-Jet@S _l	ecificatio	ns:
Karthar .	//			10 n	nillilita	s mix app	lied per tree
ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		u = y		19 s	quare 6	et treated	(area per tree)
₽ / \	1		~ 4	Chem	ical Suc	splier (Che	wel-Oma).
	Mr.	800	/ 17				Wilbur Ellis
		The same of the sa	\vee	Cor	ntainers	rinsed at	least 3x & recycled
The same	Tura		The state of	Comm	ients:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		,,,,			 -		
	A STATE OF THE STA						
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
	\\						
	<u>}</u>			Date		3 y	
Oxemic (Texte)		ctent-Corrier/Ac	Note: This n		at for 3 year	•	vith ORS 634.146.
Unit Acres Chemical	7		Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Referse	Target Species
2605 104	3			100		1	Solchhair
)			
			1				
Actual							
			<u> </u>				
Written plan required? Yes	red cold < Liver land land						
Resource to be protected:	المرافعاتين بالمراجع والمعموم	The receiption	oor Notific	ation:		-	
Submitted to:	Date	Wextlan	nd Protection	วล:			
Contractor Signed:	Date	- I Span	Water/Rain	fall:			
State Approved Date:			otection:			- c	- 25
Accord Conc., #62719-324	Carles 28 Hearns 27						co Falls art
Arsenal, #241-299	Garlon 3A, #62719-37 Garlon 4, #464-554	Date State					• •
Otopper, #241-296	Oust XP, #352-601	Netes: 15-d Full name o	ay waring p	coroul camer ocs and trail	nesses ser	rved for ac officions neco	riai spary. icide musi be
Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125 Conifer-90, #34704-689	Tomostine, #62719-259	recorded. A	Il informatio	n must be	ന്മാൻഗ	within 30	days following
Connect-90, #34/04-669 Escort, #352-439	Velpar L., # 352-392 Other:	the pesticide	application	,			
Other:		ovalley/@ Forestry/tomis/gro	and a second		3 m		
			~~~~	ر ا محدد دع دع دع ده د	verused.	JUNE 4: 4. 200	Deeplesment a company

ODF #9

Weyerleneuser Company South Valley Operations Western Finiterlands P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97440 Area/Road No. 1/1/2 2 2 20 (541) 744-4600 (541) 746-2511 124 brs.1 Ground Herbicide Application Report District: South Valley Two(s) Rge(s) Elevation: 650 Scale 1" = 1,000' Type of Equipment: Application Method: Contractor/Co.: Full name of applicator/certification #: Reforestation Unit #: //6-672-2606 Estimated Trees/acre Harvest Completion_____ Site Preparation Date Meter-Jet®Specifications: 10 milliliters mix applied per tree 19 square feet treated (area per tree) Chemical Supplier (Check One): Helena Chemical Wilbur Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments:__ Ciocunical/Ac Surfactent-Carrier/Ac Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634,146. (Trade Name) Water Total Target Species G/Acre G/Acre Prep Refease 70 Written plan required? Yes T No O Additional Requirements Neighbor Notification: Resource to be protected: July 1990 Wetland Protection: Date Open Water/Rainfall:___ Date T/E Protection:____ State Approved Date: Other: 2 65 min but a out see to AW Date State Notification Submitted: Inc.

Accord Coac, #62769-324 Arsenzi, #241-299 Chopper, #241-296 Clean Crop LV6 #34704-125 Conifer-90, #34704-689 Escort, #352-439

Unic

 $240^{6}$ 

Actual

Other: _

Submitted to:_

Contractor Signed:

Acres

Garton 3A, #62789-37 Garton 4, #464-554 Oust XP, #352-601 Transline, #62719-259 Velpar L, # 352-392

Other:

Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following

the pesticide application.

F: work/Sovalley/0 Forestry/forms/ground/rerbappsersplate.doc / Revosed: June 4, 2004 / Owner T.Shalleed



# WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR GROUND HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning backpack spot spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The plat submitted with the ODF notification shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 10 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of existing streamside buffer strips from previous harvest activities will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions.

Unit # DDF # 10 (2606)	
Legal Description:/2-205-6 ω	
Stream & Classification LF SIVSLAW	_
Sincerely,  Jeff Yost, Forester  South Valley Area	3-7-08
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date